
KLASYFIKACJA GENERALNA 2022

DYSTANS MINI



OPEN M

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 Ed. 6 SUMA

1 Jarosław Buda 205 392,27 400 390,38 388,31 399,85 390,72 1582,84

2 Michał Wasielewski 346 Atlas Ward Racing Team 400 399,66 390,56 - 386,47 390,30 1580,52

3 Tomasz Stoszko 322 399,45 398,54 390,66 - 381,08 365,82 1569,73

4 Mariusz Wierzycki 350 Czorty Warzymice 392,70 386,58 390,47 366,42 380,34 367,74 1550,09

5 Maciej Tarnowski 332 384,94 392,47 371,78 344,61 368,08 365,74 1517,27

6 Ireneusz Wręczycki 358 Arka 1 Stargard 393,34 381,07 373,73 - 364,72 354,48 1512,86

7 Marcin Wierzycki 352 Czorty Warzymice 371,83 386,05 365,40 - 371,06 365,74 1494,68

8 Paweł Misiarz 378 Bike UP Szczecin - 375,51 373,82 339,16 375,05 365,59 1489,97

9 Wojciech Balewski 200 Banan MTB Team 378,17 383,44 - 334,89 365,90 360,81 1488,32

10 Bogumił Gortat 228 Norda Active Team 390,25 374,62 358,84 319,98 358,96 347,91 1482,67

11 Bartosz Olszewski 291 Grawerowanie 3D Racing Team 389,73 386,36 - 244,85 358,55 341,63 1476,27

12 Przemysław Kaczkowski 238 358,61 370,70 372,29 - 359,92 - 1461,52

13 Kamil Krajewski 256 B-rower 364,13 371,08 371,28 318,56 348,53 333,55 1455,02

14 Paweł Szubert 329 STC Stargard 363,76 - 373,82 - 359,56 354,07 1451,21

15 Lukasz Parasiak 252 - 374,91 363,86 - 367,39 342,66 1448,82

16 Arkadiusz Bednarczyk 202 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team 387,74 380,25 - 321,07 359,38 - 1448,44

17 Paweł Kurasiński 265 359,50 377,61 361,61 313,41 - 346,25 1444,97

18 Mariusz Sadowski 330 - 372,65 373,22 320,31 343,98 350,25 1440,10

19 Jacek Sewastianow 404 Toyota Kawisbike Słupsk MTB
team - - 373,65 333,61 375,12 351,88 1434,26

20 Damian Woźniak 357 GREENSY.eu Ogrody
Wertykalne 327,86 - 354,73 334,06 368,21 361,96 1418,96



21 Wojciech Napiórkowski 287 357,54 362,91 358,30 305,65 339,49 332,03 1418,24

22 Marek Golian 227 357,01 361,71 354,50 307,50 - 344,15 1417,37

23 Tomasz Osipowicz 292 354,99 360,51 354,50 - 332,74 341,76 1411,76

24 Jakub Wojciechowski 354 322,65 367,05 358,92 297,90 342,99 335,34 1404,30

25 Przemysław Postawa 307 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team 355,16 359,96 358,22 322,09 322,74 288,35 1396,08

26 Mariusz Stencel 320 Arka 1 Stargard 345,62 368,10 350,33 301,06 250,06 328,02 1392,07

27 Tomasz Czujko 215 ARBET Team 353,85 359,59 344,37 293,05 331,16 - 1388,97

28 Piotr Kraskowski 259 GREENSY.eu Ogrody
Wertykalne 342,99 361,34 346,85 264,99 334,44 329,80 1385,62

29 przemek palka 294 Bike UP Szczecin 353,68 350,00 346,99 - 334,18 332,76 1384,85

30 Artur Pulchny 312 Trzy Wyspy Świnoujście 357,10 - 342,36 306,96 321,97 329,39 1350,82

31 Michał Iwanczewski 234 323,37 351,91 334,94 288,34 339,33 312,26 1349,55

32 Józef Kępiński 244 Wataha.cc 332,40 343,05 342,36 - 250,38 328,91 1346,72

33 Marek Bekisz 379 - 360,42 358,92 295,21 - 329,86 1344,41

34 Norbert Linke 272 Tryton Bike Team 337,45 347,85 342,21 - - 310,81 1338,32

35 Wit Wierzycki 351 SKK Szczeciński Klub Kolarski 331,17 337,82 342,00 308,59 - 322,04 1333,03

36 Przemysław Troszczyński 335 bracia Troszczyńscy 364,13 - 261,35 321,83 305,04 341,57 1332,57

37 Emil Cyraniak 212 ARBET Team 332,40 345,31 - 301,13 324,78 317,10 1319,59

38 Łukasz Bulik 208 ARBET TEAM 324,68 347,77 333,10 255,34 298,30 294,70 1303,85

39 Jarek Jaszkowski 422 Jarek MTB Koszalin 347,71 - 347,07 281,52 326,99 - 1303,29

40 Tomasz Gajda 223 Wieczorne Bieganie w
Szczecinie 289,25 339,52 324,34 264,56 307,30 324,34 1295,50

41 Ariel Woźniak 371 TRYTON BIKE TEAM 400 - 390,29 122,94 - 371,87 1285,10

42 Artur Zielinski 366 Dolina Noteci Racing Team 335,10 334,78 - 317,98 - - 276,73

43 Piotr Żak 368 321,36 326,75 322,68 242,68 - 285,19 1255,98



44 Wojciech Tylki 341 297,67 323,62 305,76 191,04 315,98 300,25 1245,61

45 Wojciech Gągalski 224 324,03 324,36 - - 300,79 292,29 1241,47

46 Bogumił Kardasz 239 SERWIS 77 297,54 337,74 308,06 294,19 - - 1237,53

47 Tomasz Praxmajer 308 KBWS 306,46 323,10 316,45 229,82 290,28 281,61 1236,29

48 Radosław Fręch 221 299,34 326,83 - 249,14 307,04 294,70 1227,91

49 Łukasz Mazur 282 301,09 322,15 298,47 218,64 304,40 288,08 1226,11

50 Paweł Kłosowski 249 291,94 318,10 309,34 246,27 305,04 288,17 1224,42

51 Dariusz Przybylski 310 Thunder Team Mierzyn 306,46 305,54 316,51 229,20 284,69 290,93 1219,44

52 Konrad Droździński 219 306,40 304,49 308,47 - 295,44 295,09 1214,80

53 Radek Radziwon 313 324,47 - - 242,39 335,37 308,44 1210,67

54 Krystian Stwora 323 287,17 324,73 267,71 280,21 303,93 288,81 1204,64

55 SZYMON NAREWSKI 288 Moya Decathlon Cycling Team - 336,29 299,12 - 279,82 287,98 1203,21

56 Paweł Kowalski 254 293,55 316,82 316,20 - 273,47 262,62 1200,04

57 Marcin Zarosa 363 295,41 314,15 304,68 249,74 - 282,62 1196,86

58 Piotr Jarmużewski 382 ProTOUR Racing Team - 399,89 390,47 400 - - 1190,36

59 Jędrzej Owczarski 293 288,26 314,15 295,35 - - 288,21 1185,97

60 Andrzej Szabunia 325 KBWS 292,77 287,91 298,91 - 296,42 - 1176,01

61 Maciej Szuberla 328 280,85 298,34 281,89 231,26 293,00 273,52 1154,08

62 Paweł Pomykała 306 Mionetto Team Szczecin 289,89 287,97 300,27 - 255,90 266,71 1144,84

63 Robert Wesner 349 298,84 303,38 277,60 - 264,17 253,94 1143,99

64 Grzegorz Kasprzyk 242 297,36 304,23 - 208,82 266,81 265,62 1134,02

65 Arkadiusz Wołkow 356 Sercówka Międzyzdroje 300,33 - 297,39 202,85 276,27 258,12 1132,11

66 Marek Matuszewski 280 291,17 293,76 280,49 - 264,62 252,21 1130,04

67 Krzysztof Szewdenis 326 Szczecin Pilot 299,52 - 316,81 - 265,70 247,51 1129,54



68 Jan Kozlowski 406 Moya Decathlon Cycling Team 318,73 315,69 - 208,12 - 286,08 1128,62

69 Ernest Łuczyszyn 273 GÓRAL POLICE 372,12 378,12 - - 369,21 - 1119,45

70 Robert Wojtyniak 355 Góral Police 279,16 282,51 288,44 192,80 248,34 263,19 1113,30

71 Paweł Małkowski 277 189,56 283,19 298,36 - 269,14 261,15 1111,84

72 Michał Staut 319 279,54 289,08 280,16 165,65 251,05 250,58 1099,83

73 Łukasz Zemankiewicz 365 Kanał 6 am 299,34 293,39 246,79 193,05 255,75 234,31 1095,27

74 HUBERT NAREWSKI 289 Moya Decathlon Cycling Team - 292,24 292,30 - 282,45 222,42 1089,41

75 Paweł Skrobiński 314 BRISK MTB Szczecin 260,36 288,03 285,28 - - 247,41 1081,08

76 Łukasz Nosal 290 288,96 302,99 294,34 194,19 - - 1080,48

77 Karol Pietraszuk 412 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team - - 390,19 364,34 - 317,76 1072,29

78 Radosław Poździk 395 [#BNR] Burza Na Rowerze Team - 371,86 371,95 324,91 - - 1068,72

79 Jarosław Szoplik 327 308,03 299,79 - 182,41 - 266,24 1056,47

80 Zbigniew Sochacki 316 MTB4FUN 279,33 282,23 286,72 201,58 - - 1049,86

81 Pawel Figiel 377 - 348,19 338,54 - 332,33 - 1019,06

82 Łukasz Turtoń 340 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team 316,90 341,97 348,69 - - - 1007,56

83 Piotr Bosych 376 - 266,97 280,64 200,10 150,11 257,79 1005,50

84 Łukasz Czyrny 216 326,45 342,06 331,96 - - - 1000,47

85 Aleksander Preca 309 Team Szymp@ns Kalisz
Pomorski 354,64 347,68 - - - 290,14 992,46

86 Patryk Lewandowski 270 265,98 284,96 188,31 143,45 211,69 226,13 988,76

87 Marcin Bluj 421 SRS - - 332,23 - 327,14 317,38 976,75

88 Łukasz Koziróg 526 Bracia Koziróg - - 333,71 276,23 - 351,40 961,34

89 Grzegorz Stola 321 250,80 249,26 260,19 - - 196,14 956,39

90 Kamil Szymański 383 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team - 337,41 331,82 274,73 - - 943,96



91 Kajetan Struk 375 - 328,04 - 301,36 - 314,03 943,43

92 Wojtek Fiszer 220 STC STARGARD 215,36 - 280,35 162,72 221,92 225,09 942,72

93 Karol Wawrzyniak 347 239,63 267,12 - 177,98 - 239,27 924,00

94 Janusz Pietruszewski 301 LKK Nowogard 313,73 305,08 299,01 - - - 917,82

95 Przemysław Korkuć 253 314,28 347,25 243,49 - - - 905,02

96 Tomasz Głomski 226 304,33 - - 280,69 - 316,38 901,40

97 Jarosław Kołat 251 Moya Decathlon Cycling Team 298,59 324,73 - - - 271,40 894,72

98 Zenon Kłos 248 nie 221,96 221,51 237,60 - 208,48 - 889,55

99 Przemysław Tukan 338 ARBET TEAM 283,22 303,51 292,56 - - - 879,29

100 Paweł Świtałowski 331 293,31 315,90 - 249,14 - - 858,35

101 Grzegorz Budnicki 206 PakoPako 265,93 292,61 288,39 - - - 846,93

102 Michał Zacharzewski 360 249,93 291,22 297,77 - - - 838,92

103 Paweł Chruœciński 427 - - 291,10 - 285,29 258,63 835,02

104 Marcin Ryœś 425 - - 400 - 400 - 800

105 Jarek Panejko 444 TRYTON Bike Team - - - - 395,60 400 795,60

106 Przemysław Macioł 274 264,61 284,96 - - - 243,96 793,53

107 Andrzej Nadkański 416 - - 271,53 237,29 284,69 - 793,51

108 Tomasz Maziakowski 281 Lomi-Lomi MTB Team 266,13 - 279,92 - 240,70 - 786,75

109 Leszek Hoppe 233 Baszta Bytow 385,04 - 390,84 - - - 775,88

110 Paweł Kiezik 246 209,32 222,91 213,80 114,54 - - 760,57

111 Norbert Panas 295 Team SZYMPANS Kalisz
Pomorski 384,63 - 372,38 - - - 757,01

112 Piotr Chruœciński 428 - - 275,63 - 244,85 233,29 753,77

113 Filip Banaszak 20 MTB Zryw Pilchowo - - - - 366,96 359,67 726,63



114 Marcin Gaborski 21 - - - - 361,37 361,31 722,68

115 Michał Pawełczak 343 - 361,80 - - 359,38 - 721,18

116 Krzysztof Kozar 386 Nordglass Team - - 358,30 - 359,68 - 717,98

117 Filip Spólnicki 438 Arka 1 Stargard - - - - 359,08 355,52 714,60

118 Sebastian Becmer 201 275,54 315,62 - 122,85 - - 714,01

119 Jarosław Kuchta 33 SRS SZCZECINEK - - - - 350,17 356,29 706,46

120 Marcin Moszkowicz 286 moszek91@gmail.com 348,89 342,64 - - - - 691,53

121 Adrian Trych 337 KM PSP Szczecin 341,29 347,43 - - - - 688,72

122 Mateusz Majchrzak 275 Precon Polska 335,26 349,48 - - - - 684,74

123 Paweł Dudek 387 Nordglass Team - - 341,64 - 342,12 - 683,76

124 Tomasz Górski 443 MTB Zryw Pilchowo - - - - 332,63 332,03 664,66

125 Stanisław Pekrul 298 317,39 337,01 - - - - 654,40

126 Mateusz Wagner 342 328,83 - 319,41 - - - 648,24

127 Czarek Mazurkiewicz 418 - - 331,35 - - 310,07 641,42

128 Piotr Kurasiński 264 308,17 333,21 - - - - 641,38

129 Krzysztof Pekrul 297 314,76 324,81 - - - - 639,57

130 Robert Zapędowski 362 KITETEAM ŚWINOUJŚCIE 312,85 324,58 - - - - 637,43

131 Marcin Kujawa 263 High Kick Gym 299,27 315,90 - - - - 615,17

132 Maciej Pietrzak 393 - - 243,78 124,74 242,56 - 611,08

133 Tomek Krzyżewski 262 PP TEAM SZCZECIN 297,79 299,09 - - - - 596,88

134 Łukasz Sulewski 324 289,01 304,10 - - - - 593,11

135 Artur Maliszak 276 299,03 - - - - 292,71 591,74

136 Krzysztof Trybuchowski 336 289,59 - 301,49 - - - 591,08

137 Michał Dudzic 411 - - - 297,14 - 293,66 590,80



138 Grzegorz Łazar 334 - 290,03 291,05 - - - 581,08

139 Ryszard Szatkowski 442 - - - - 295,97 283,41 579,38

140 Michał Pietrzyk 445 TEAM GAD - - - - 202,91 375,40 578,31

141 Krzysztof Lichota 430 Monatech INC HiperBike Team - - 291,15 - - 286,67 577,82

142 Maciej Zofiński 367 289,13 286,16 - - - - 575,29

143 Robert Szeliga 436 - - - - 303,97 259,37 563,34

144 Jarosław Kubera 437 eBit Bike-Team Racing - - - - 278,30 284,96 563,26

145 Wojciech Pluciński 302 265,73 - 275,50 - - - 541,23

146 Tomasz Markun Markun 278 249,71 286,22 - - - - 535,93

147 Bartosz Dopierała 218 289,42 - - - - 237,65 527,07

148 Maciej Waligórski 245 - 265,52 - - - 243,01 508,53

149 Paweł Żywicki 426 - - 400 - - - 400

150 Jarosław Prościński 432 Sport Serwis Team Bydgoszcz - - - - 377,81 - 377,81

151 Damian Mańkowski 28 Moya Decathlon Cycling Team - - - - 370,99 - 370,99

152 Jakub Majchrowski 405 SKK Szczecinski Klub Kolarski - - - 362,07 - - 362,07

153 Michał Zarzycki 364 [#BNR] Burza Na Rowerze Team 360,49 - - - - - 360,49

154 Piotr Maćkowiak 31 DRUTEX S.A. - - - - 359,86 - 359,86

155 Krzysztof Rodziewicz 34 - - - - 359,74 - 359,74

156 Sebastian Szkudlarek 601 - - - - - 358,60 358,60

157 Ryszard Margas 414 LKK Nowogard - - 357,90 - - - 357,90

158 Leon Rudak 435 GREENSY.eu Ogrody
Wertykalne - - - - 355,18 - 355,18

159 Maciej Greguła Greguła 231 354,72 - - - - - 354,72

160 Jarosław Turton 407 Grawerowanie 3d - - - 354,41 - - 354,41



161 Michał Maziarz 410 SKK Szczecin - - - 352,87 - - 352,87

162 Piotr Warzoszczak 345 Bukowa Trails 347,62 - - - - - 347,62

163 Mariusz Bijak 424 Harpagan Sosnowiec - - 347,07 - - - 347,07

164 Piotr Figiel 413 - - 346,99 - - - 346,99

165 Mariusz Migała 385 - - 346,92 - - - 346,92

166 tomasz buras 631 [#BNR] Burza Na Rowerze Team - - - - - 346,25 346,25

167 Maciej Waligórski 250 - 344,47 - - - - 344,47

168 Piotr Wontka 370 MX Skórcz 341,69 - - - - - 341,69

169 Przemysław Kawalec 243 STC 340,88 - - - - - 340,88

170 Michał Zawisza 633 - - - - - 340,55 340,55

171 Wojciech Wierciak 397 ShoxBusters Racing Team - 339,43 - - - - 339,43

172 Michał Koczkodaj 46 GREENSY.eu Ogrody
Wertykalne - - - - 339,38 - 339,38

173 Marcin Banaszak 225 MTB ZRYW PILCHOWO TEAM - 337,17 - - - - 337,17

174 Robert Królikowski 260 Aktywni Bezrzecze 336,98 - - - - - 336,98

175 Michał Zawisza 441 - - - - 336,73 - 336,73

176 Jacek Lech 267 335,18 - - - - - 335,18

177 ROBERT CACKOWSKI 209 334,87 - - - - - 334,87

178 Filip Sobecki 315 Ironman Szczecin 334,87 - - - - - 334,87

179 Krzysztof Kawa 623 Arka 1 Stargard - - - - - 334,17 334,17

180 Janusz Palto 394 - 333,44 - - - - 333,44

181 Adrian Przybyłko 37 MTB TELZAS TEAM - - - - 332,48 - 332,48

182 Artur Kupidura 625 - - - - - 331,19 331,19

183 Marcin Mazurkiewicz 283 327,86 - - - - - 327,86



184 Kamil Jozwiak 237 pod_gorke_przed_40 213,67 - - 114,14 - - 327,81

185 Marcin Kowalczyk 44 - - - - 326,94 - 326,94

186 Artur Lendzionowski 268 323,81 - - - - - 323,81

187 Roman Polański 304 Men's Team Bledzew 318,52 - - - - - 318,52

188 Andrzej Bońdos 203 318,23 - - - - - 318,23

189 Dariusz Zagórski 361 Grupa SKG Gorzów Wlkp. 317,46 - - - - - 317,46

190 Marcin Wąchnicki 38 Żółta Zebra - - - - 316,12 - 316,12

191 Adrian Jaskulski 39 MTB TELZAS TEAM - - - - 315,57 - 315,57

192 Grzegorz Klimaszewski 247 310,42 - - - - - 310,42

193 Maciej Zięba 40 - - - - 307,13 - 307,13

194 Łukasz Matuszczak 279 306,27 - - - - - 306,27

195 Adam Jagoda 235 R-bajk Skwierzyna 304,46 - - - - - 304,46

196 Leszek Siewieja 372 Arbet Team - 303,19 - - - - 303,19

197 Adam Górski 230 MTB Zryw Pilchowo Team 303,11 - - - - - 303,11

198 Oskar Stefański 48 - - - - 298,18 - 298,18

199 Marcin Berezowski 429 Pilkington Szczecin Team - - 297,60 - - - 297,60

200 Janusz Plesiewicz 420 - - 297,12 - - - 297,12

201 Marcin Jonik Jonik 381 ARBET TEAM - 293,76 - - - - 293,76

202 Arkadiusz Klauziński 222 - 293,58 - - - - 293,58

203 Tomasz Wojnowski 32 SRS Szczecinek - - - - 292,92 - 292,92

204 Krzysztof Gałka 23 - - - - - 291,68 291,68

205 Jakub Gos 408 Moya Decathlon Cycling Team - - - 289,85 - - 289,85

206 Bartosz Postawa 630 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team - - - - - 288,40 288,40

207 Jakub Domański 392 - - 288,19 - - - 288,19



208 Karol Kasprzak 241 287,92 - - - - - 287,92

209 Waldemar Laszkiewicz 266 284,62 - - - - - 284,62

210 Jarosław Figiel 374 - 283,47 - - - - 283,47

211 Jakub Domański 257 - 283,47 - - - - 283,47

212 Kamil Czajkowski 213 AgaTeam 283,33 - - - - - 283,33

213 Adam Waleriańczyk 261 KMP TEAM - 283,25 - - - - 283,25

214 Tomasz Przygocki 415 Arbet Team - - 279,54 - - - 279,54

215 Piotr Kurasiński 627 - - - - - 279,15 279,15

216 Ireneusz Łukaszewicz 47 KronoTeam - - - - 278,16 - 278,16

217 Łukasz Wałkiewicz 344 Drink team MTB 277,82 - - - - - 277,82

218 Krzysztof Jończyk 36 TEAM GAD - - - - 277,80 - 277,80

219 Daniel Grzebieniak 417 - - 277,27 - - - 277,27

220 Radek Sancewicz 388 - - 275,36 - - - 275,36

221 Maksim Drozdovitch 419 - - 270,50 - - - 270,50

222 Grzegorz Bednarczyk 440 byle(do)jechać - - - - 270,09 - 270,09

223 Dariusz Mostowski 285 TME MTB TEAM Szczecin 265,88 - - - - - 265,88

224 Konrad Kondraciuk 423 - - 265,54 - - - 265,54

225 franek polowy 373 grupa rowery - 265,32 - - - - 265,32

226 Michał Osuch 25 - - - - - 262,62 262,62

227 Aleksander Hoffman 43 PRECON POLSKA - - - - 262,47 - 262,47

228 Mateusz Jeżewski 27 - - - - - 261,60 261,60

229 Janusz Klupś 42 Pozytywni z Pasją - - - - 259,19 - 259,19

230 Krzysztof Wichłacz 624 Arka 1 Stargard - - - - - 259,07 259,07

231 Tadeusz Czajkowski 214 AGATEAM MTB 256,92 - - - - - 256,92



232 Artur Szymczak 399 ARBET TEAM - 256,62 - - - - 256,62

233 Robert Tokarczyk 333 250,02 - - - - - 250,02

234 Dariusz Tkacz 434 ZDR SELENDO - - - - 248,39 - 248,39

235 Tomasz Martusiewicz 433 ZDR SELENDO - - - - 248,37 - 248,37

236 Mariusz CZAJKA 628 - - - - - 247,48 247,48

237 Marcin Cieplucha 210 Wzgórze Trygława 247,23 - - - - - 247,23

238 Paweł Gostomczyk 229 3blog 246,05 - - - - - 246,05

239 Kacper Kubacki 626 - - - - - 243,96 243,96

240 Jan Wnęk 26 Arka1 Stargard - - - - - 234,55 234,55

241 Arkadiusz Sofianowicz 621 - - - - - 233,50 233,50

242 Stanisław Kaletka 24 TEAM NABIEGOWKACH.PL - - - - - 232,93 232,93

243 Piotr Zabłocki Zabłocki 359 232,55 - - - - - 232,55

244 Cezar Hałoń 232 TME MTB TEAM 226,31 - - - - - 226,31

245 Kacper Jakubowski98@gmail.com 271 - 225,28 - - - - 225,28

246 Łukasz Nikołajew 409 Rzeźnia Fiesta - - - 216,01 - - 216,01

247 Matesz Pazio Pazio 296 215,00 - - - - - 215,00

248 Tomasz Koziróg 525 Bracia Koziróg - - 209,35 - - - 209,35

249 Jędrzej Toporowicz 45 - - - - 195,83 - 195,83

250 Maciej Stawicki 390 - - 189,70 - - - 189,70

251 Krzysztof Janowski 318 - - 158,45 - - - 158,45

252 Piotr Banaszek 391 - - 148,20 - - - 148,20

253 Dariusz Jarzyński 389 Nonno Bike Team - - - - - - 0

254 Paweł Turosieński 431 - - - - - - 0

255 Radosław Latański 35 - - - - - - 0



256 Wiktor Pietraszuk 629 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team - - - - - - 0



OPEN K

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 Ed. 6 SUMA

1 Katarzyna Bujas 207 Tryton Bike Team 397,60 400 388,66 400 - - 1586,26

2 Olga Żarlińska 369 BIKE SALON TEAM 371,34 391,44 400 - - 400 1562,78

3 Melisa Staszak 396 - 378,71 368,90 - 400 399,68 1547,29

4 Justyna Wąchnicka 348 329,14 345,61 345,71 290,40 368,83 347,01 1407,16

5 Agata Leśnicka 269 Green Bike Gorzów Wlkp. 346,38 357,30 359,17 327,16 - - 1390,01

6 Agnieszka Doleżek 240 Swim2Tri - 357,98 - 268,43 384,95 366,38 1377,74

7 Katarzyna Piecyk 299 305,92 308,04 - 305,30 - 336,21 1255,47

8 Agnieszka Zubel 300 Moya Decathlon Cycling Team - 388,40 370,57 388,46 - - 1147,43

9 Magdalena Bruzgo 204 Trigym Szczecin 400 - 386,91 - - - 786,91

10 Aleksandra Dobrowolska 217 [#BNR] Burza Na Rowerze Team 358,31 - 359,96 - - - 718,27

11 Renata Postawa 384 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team - 339,47 340,58 - - - 680,05

12 Monika Turtoń 339 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team 334,63 341,72 - - - - 676,35

13 Beata Tukan 353 ARBET TEAM - 286,75 293,62 - - - 580,37

14 Izabela Misztal 284 ARBET Team 234,03 263,67 - - - - 497,70

15 Anna Preca 632 Kalisz Pomorski - - - - - 374,88 374,88

16 Monika Klupś 41 Pozytywni z Pasją - - - - 364,85 - 364,85

17 Melisa Staszak 317 344,79 - - - - - 344,79

18 Monika Sobota 380 ARBET Team - 339,67 - - - - 339,67

19 Gosia Tomaszczyk 398 Shoxbusters Racing Team - 318,43 - - - - 318,43

20 Katarzyna Przybysz 311 swim2tri 305,27 - - - - - 305,27

21 Justyna Ciupka 211 226,99 - - - - - 226,99



22 Laura Martko 439 - - - - 211,39 - 211,39

23 Marta Borkowska 2 - - - - - - 0



K1

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 Ed. 6 SUMA

1 Anna Preca 632 Kalisz Pomorski - - - - - 400 400



K2

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 Ed. 6 SUMA

1 Melisa Staszak 396 - 400 400 - 400 400 1600

2 Melisa Staszak 317 400 - - - - - 400



K3

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 Ed. 6 SUMA

1 Katarzyna Bujas 207 Tryton Bike Team 397,60 400 388,66 400 - - 1586,26

2 Olga Żarlińska 369 BIKE SALON TEAM 371,34 391,44 400 - - 400 1562,78

3 Katarzyna Piecyk 299 305,92 308,04 - 305,30 - 336,21 1255,47

4 Agnieszka Zubel 300 Moya Decathlon Cycling Team - 388,40 370,57 388,46 - - 1147,43

5 Magdalena Bruzgo 204 Trigym Szczecin 400 - 386,91 - - - 786,91

6 Aleksandra Dobrowolska 217 [#BNR] Burza Na Rowerze Team 358,31 - 359,96 - - - 718,27

7 Monika Turtoń 339 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team 334,63 341,72 - - - - 676,35

8 Gosia Tomaszczyk 398 Shoxbusters Racing Team - 318,43 - - - - 318,43

9 Katarzyna Przybysz 311 swim2tri 305,27 - - - - - 305,27

10 Justyna Ciupka 211 226,99 - - - - - 226,99

11 Marta Borkowska 2 - - - - - - 0



K4

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 Ed. 6 SUMA

1 Agata Leśnicka 269 Green Bike Gorzów Wlkp. 400 399,24 400 400 - - 1599,24

2 Agnieszka Doleżek 240 Swim2Tri - 400 - 357,88 400 400 1557,88

3 Justyna Wąchnicka 348 380,09 386,18 385,01 355,05 383,25 378,85 1534,53

4 Renata Postawa 384 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team - 379,32 379,30 - - - 758,62

5 Beata Tukan 353 ARBET TEAM - 320,40 327,00 - - - 647,40

6 Izabela Misztal 284 ARBET Team 270,26 294,62 - - - - 564,88

7 Monika Sobota 380 ARBET Team - 379,54 - - - - 379,54

8 Monika Klupś 41 Pozytywni z Pasją - - - - 379,11 - 379,11

9 Laura Martko 439 - - - - 219,66 - 219,66



M0

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 Ed. 6 SUMA

1 Wit Wierzycki 351 SKK Szczeciński Klub Kolarski 400 400 400 340,91 - 400 1600

2 SZYMON NAREWSKI 288 Moya Decathlon Cycling Team - 398,20 349,85 - 392,33 357,70 1498,08

3 Paweł Chruœciński 427 - - 340,47 - 400 321,24 1061,71

4 Stanisław Pekrul 298 383,36 399,05 - - - - 782,41

5 Jakub Majchrowski 405 SKK Szczecinski Klub Kolarski - - - 400 - - 400

6 Michał Maziarz 410 SKK Szczecin - - - 389,84 - - 389,84

7 Bartosz Postawa 630 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team - - - - - 358,21 358,21

8 Maciej Stawicki 390 - - 221,87 - - - 221,87

9 Piotr Banaszek 391 - - 173,33 - - - 173,33

10 Paweł Turosieński 431 - - - - - - 0

11 Wiktor Pietraszuk 629 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team - - - - - - 0



M1

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 Ed. 6 SUMA

1 Tomasz Gajda 223 Wieczorne Bieganie w
Szczecinie 368,14 391,09 400 400 400 400 1600

2 Przemysław Korkuć 253 400 400 300,30 - - - 1100,30

3 Sebastian Becmer 201 350,69 363,56 - 220,91 - - 935,16

4 Jakub Domański 392 - - 355,41 - - - 355,41

5 Jakub Domański 257 - 326,53 - - - - 326,53



M2

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 Ed. 6 SUMA

1 Jarosław Buda 205 400 400 390,38 388,31 399,85 400 1599,85

2 Lukasz Parasiak 252 - 374,91 363,86 - 367,39 350,80 1456,96

3 Jędrzej Owczarski 293 293,94 314,15 295,35 - - 295,06 1198,50

4 Piotr Jarmużewski 382 ProTOUR Racing Team - 399,89 390,47 400 - - 1190,36

5 Patryk Lewandowski 270 271,22 284,96 188,31 143,45 211,69 231,50 999,37

6 Łukasz Koziróg 526 Bracia Koziróg - - 333,71 276,23 - 359,75 969,69

7 Wojtek Fiszer 220 STC STARGARD 219,60 - 280,35 162,72 221,92 230,44 952,31

8 Karol Wawrzyniak 347 244,35 267,12 - 177,98 - 244,96 934,41

9 Marcin Ryœś 425 - - 400 - 400 - 800

10 Filip Spólnicki 438 Arka 1 Stargard - - - - 359,08 363,96 723,04

11 Mateusz Majchrzak 275 Precon Polska 341,86 349,48 - - - - 691,34

12 Marcin Kujawa 263 High Kick Gym 305,17 315,90 - - - - 621,07

13 Łukasz Sulewski 324 294,71 304,10 - - - - 598,81

14 Michał Dudzic 411 - - - 297,14 - 300,63 597,77

15 Krzysztof Lichota 430 Monatech INC HiperBike Team - - 291,15 - - 293,48 584,63

16 Damian Mańkowski 28 Moya Decathlon Cycling Team - - - - 370,99 - 370,99

17 Leon Rudak 435 GREENSY.eu Ogrody
Wertykalne - - - - 355,18 - 355,18

18 Maciej Waligórski 250 - 344,47 - - - - 344,47

19 Michał Koczkodaj 46 GREENSY.eu Ogrody
Wertykalne - - - - 339,38 - 339,38

20 Artur Kupidura 625 - - - - - 339,05 339,05



21 Krzysztof Gałka 23 - - - - - 298,61 298,61

22 Oskar Stefański 48 - - - - 298,18 - 298,18

23 Jakub Gos 408 Moya Decathlon Cycling Team - - - 289,85 - - 289,85

24 Maksim Drozdovitch 419 - - 270,50 - - - 270,50

25 Mateusz Jeżewski 27 - - - - - 267,82 267,82

26 Kacper Kubacki 626 - - - - - 249,75 249,75

27 Arkadiusz Sofianowicz 621 - - - - - 239,05 239,05

28 Piotr Zabłocki Zabłocki 359 237,14 - - - - - 237,14

29 Kacper Jakubowski98@gmail.com 271 - 225,28 - - - - 225,28

30 Matesz Pazio Pazio 296 219,24 - - - - - 219,24

31 Łukasz Nikołajew 409 Rzeźnia Fiesta - - - 216,01 - - 216,01

32 Tomasz Koziróg 525 Bracia Koziróg - - 209,35 - - - 209,35

33 Jędrzej Toporowicz 45 - - - - 195,83 - 195,83



M3

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 Ed. 6 SUMA

1 Michał Wasielewski 346 Atlas Ward Racing Team 400 400 390,56 - 400 400 1600

2 Paweł Misiarz 378 Bike UP Szczecin - 375,83 373,82 400 388,19 374,68 1538,70

3 Marcin Wierzycki 352 Czorty Warzymice 371,83 386,38 365,40 - 384,05 374,83 1517,09

4 Damian Woźniak 357 GREENSY.eu Ogrody
Wertykalne 327,86 - 354,73 393,99 381,10 370,95 1500,77

5 Kamil Krajewski 256 B-rower 364,13 371,40 371,28 375,70 360,74 341,84 1482,51

6 Wojciech Napiórkowski 287 357,54 363,22 358,30 360,48 351,38 340,28 1439,54

7 Jakub Wojciechowski 354 322,65 367,36 358,92 351,34 355,00 343,67 1432,62

8 Tomasz Czujko 215 ARBET Team 353,85 359,90 344,37 363,56 342,75 - 1421,68

9 Jarek Jaszkowski 422 Jarek MTB Koszalin 347,71 - 347,07 349,95 338,44 - 1383,17

10 Józef Kępiński 244 Wataha.cc 332,40 343,34 342,36 - 259,15 337,08 1355,18

11 Łukasz Bulik 208 ARBET TEAM 324,68 348,06 333,10 319,08 308,75 302,02 1324,92

12 Bogumił Kardasz 239 SERWIS 77 297,54 338,02 308,06 364,90 - - 1308,52

13 Krystian Stwora 323 287,17 325,01 267,71 348,41 314,57 295,98 1283,97

14 Piotr Żak 368 321,36 327,03 322,68 304,15 - 292,27 1275,22

15 Wojciech Tylki 341 297,67 323,89 305,76 261,18 327,05 307,71 1264,41

16 Wojciech Gągalski 224 324,03 324,63 - - 311,33 299,55 1259,54

17 Łukasz Mazur 282 301,09 322,42 298,47 275,80 315,06 295,23 1237,04

18 Konrad Droździński 219 306,40 304,75 308,47 - 305,79 302,42 1225,41

19 Paweł Kowalski 254 293,55 317,08 316,20 - 283,05 269,15 1209,88

20 Łukasz Nosal 290 288,96 303,25 294,34 264,90 - - 1151,45



21 Ernest Łuczyszyn 273 GÓRAL POLICE 372,12 378,44 - - 382,14 - 1132,70

22 Paweł Małkowski 277 189,56 283,43 298,36 - 278,57 267,64 1128,00

23 Michał Staut 319 279,54 289,33 280,16 213,30 259,84 256,80 1108,87

24 Łukasz Turtoń 340 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team 316,90 342,26 348,69 - - - 1007,85

25 Kajetan Struk 375 - 328,32 - 355,41 - 321,84 1005,57

26 Grzegorz Budnicki 206 PakoPako 265,93 292,85 288,39 - - - 847,17

27 Michał Zacharzewski 360 249,93 291,47 297,77 - - - 839,17

28 Paweł Kiezik 246 209,32 223,10 213,80 170,97 - - 817,19

29 Przemysław Macioł 274 264,61 285,20 - - - 250,02 799,83

30 Leszek Hoppe 233 Baszta Bytow 385,04 - 390,84 - - - 775,88

31 Norbert Panas 295 Team SZYMPANS Kalisz
Pomorski 384,63 - 372,38 - - - 757,01

32 Filip Banaszak 20 MTB Zryw Pilchowo - - - - 379,81 368,60 748,41

33 Michał Pawełczak 343 - 362,10 - - 371,97 - 734,07

34 Krzysztof Kozar 386 Nordglass Team - - 358,30 - 372,28 - 730,58

35 Jarosław Kuchta 33 SRS SZCZECINEK - - - - 362,43 365,14 727,57

36 Marcin Moszkowicz 286 moszek91@gmail.com 348,89 342,93 - - - - 691,82

37 Mateusz Wagner 342 328,83 - 319,41 - - - 648,24

38 Piotr Kurasiński 264 308,17 333,49 - - - - 641,66

39 Maciej Zofiński 367 289,13 286,41 - - - - 575,54

40 Tomasz Markun Markun 278 249,71 286,46 - - - - 536,17

41 Paweł Żywicki 426 - - 400 - - - 400

42 Kamil Jozwiak 237 pod_gorke_przed_40 213,67 - - 170,49 - - 384,16

43 Sebastian Szkudlarek 601 - - - - - 367,51 367,51



44 Michał Zarzycki 364 [#BNR] Burza Na Rowerze Team 360,49 - - - - - 360,49

45 tomasz buras 631 [#BNR] Burza Na Rowerze Team - - - - - 354,85 354,85

46 Michał Zawisza 633 - - - - - 349,01 349,01

47 Michał Zawisza 441 - - - - 348,53 - 348,53

48 Piotr Warzoszczak 345 Bukowa Trails 347,62 - - - - - 347,62

49 Mariusz Bijak 424 Harpagan Sosnowiec - - 347,07 - - - 347,07

50 Piotr Wontka 370 MX Skórcz 341,69 - - - - - 341,69

51 Wojciech Wierciak 397 ShoxBusters Racing Team - 339,72 - - - - 339,72

52 Adrian Jaskulski 39 MTB TELZAS TEAM - - - - 326,62 - 326,62

53 Andrzej Bońdos 203 318,23 - - - - - 318,23

54 Adam Jagoda 235 R-bajk Skwierzyna 304,46 - - - - - 304,46

55 Adam Górski 230 MTB Zryw Pilchowo Team 303,11 - - - - - 303,11

56 Karol Kasprzak 241 287,92 - - - - - 287,92

57 Piotr Kurasiński 627 - - - - - 286,08 286,08

58 Adam Waleriańczyk 261 KMP TEAM - 283,49 - - - - 283,49

59 Łukasz Wałkiewicz 344 Drink team MTB 277,82 - - - - - 277,82

60 Michał Osuch 25 - - - - - 269,15 269,15

61 Konrad Kondraciuk 423 - - 265,54 - - - 265,54

62 Robert Tokarczyk 333 250,02 - - - - - 250,02



M4

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 Ed. 6 SUMA

1 Tomasz Stoszko 322 399,45 400 400 - 385,31 365,82 1584,76

2 Mariusz Wierzycki 350 Czorty Warzymice 392,70 387,99 399,81 400 384,57 367,74 1580,50

3 Maciej Tarnowski 332 384,94 393,91 380,68 376,20 372,17 365,74 1535,73

4 Ireneusz Wręczycki 358 Arka 1 Stargard 393,34 382,46 382,67 - 368,78 354,48 1527,25

5 Wojciech Balewski 200 Banan MTB Team 378,17 384,84 - 365,58 369,97 360,81 1498,56

6 Bogumił Gortat 228 Norda Active Team 390,25 375,99 367,43 349,31 362,95 347,91 1496,62

7 Arkadiusz Bednarczyk 202 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team 387,74 381,64 - 350,50 363,38 - 1483,26

8 Bartosz Olszewski 291 Grawerowanie 3D Racing Team 389,73 387,78 - 285,62 362,53 341,63 1481,67

9 Jacek Sewastianow 404 Toyota Kawisbike Słupsk MTB
team - - 382,58 364,18 379,29 351,88 1477,93

10 Paweł Szubert 329 STC Stargard 363,76 - 382,76 - 363,56 354,07 1464,15

11 Paweł Kurasiński 265 359,50 379,00 370,26 342,14 - 346,25 1455,01

12 Tomasz Osipowicz 292 354,99 361,83 362,98 - 336,44 341,76 1421,56

13 Mariusz Stencel 320 Arka 1 Stargard 345,62 369,45 358,71 328,65 252,84 328,02 1402,43

14 Piotr Kraskowski 259 GREENSY.eu Ogrody
Wertykalne 342,99 362,66 355,14 298,45 338,16 329,80 1398,95

15 przemek palka 294 Bike UP Szczecin 353,68 351,28 355,29 - 337,89 332,76 1398,14

16 Artur Pulchny 312 Trzy Wyspy Świnoujście 357,10 - 350,54 335,09 325,55 329,39 1372,12

17 Przemysław Troszczyński 335 bracia Troszczyńscy 364,13 - 267,60 351,33 308,44 341,57 1365,47

18 Michał Iwanczewski 234 323,37 353,20 342,95 314,77 343,10 312,26 1362,62

19 Norbert Linke 272 Tryton Bike Team 337,45 349,13 350,40 - - 310,81 1347,79

20 Emil Cyraniak 212 ARBET Team 332,40 346,58 - 328,73 328,39 317,10 1336,10



21 Ariel Woźniak 371 TRYTON BIKE TEAM 400 - 399,62 152,54 - 371,87 1324,03

22 Tomasz Praxmajer 308 KBWS 306,46 324,29 324,02 260,05 293,51 281,61 1248,28

23 Radek Radziwon 313 324,47 - - 273,77 339,10 308,44 1245,78

24 Paweł Kłosowski 249 291,94 319,26 316,74 278,01 308,44 288,17 1236,38

25 Radosław Fręch 221 299,34 328,03 - 281,14 310,45 294,70 1232,52

26 Marcin Zarosa 363 295,41 315,30 311,97 281,80 - 282,62 1205,30

27 Andrzej Szabunia 325 KBWS 292,77 288,97 306,05 - 299,71 - 1187,50

28 Maciej Szuberla 328 280,85 299,43 288,63 261,62 296,25 273,52 1165,16

29 Paweł Pomykała 306 Mionetto Team Szczecin 289,89 289,02 307,46 - 258,75 266,71 1153,08

30 Karol Pietraszuk 412 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team - - 399,52 397,73 - 317,76 1115,01

31 Radosław Poździk 395 [#BNR] Burza Na Rowerze Team - 373,23 380,85 354,69 - - 1108,77

32 Łukasz Zemankiewicz 365 Kanał 6 am 299,34 294,47 252,69 219,90 258,59 234,31 1105,09

33 Zbigniew Sochacki 316 MTB4FUN 279,33 283,27 293,58 229,22 - - 1085,40

34 Jarosław Szoplik 327 308,03 300,89 - 208,30 - 266,24 1083,46

35 Piotr Bosych 376 - 267,95 287,35 227,60 151,78 257,79 1040,69

36 Pawel Figiel 377 - 349,47 346,63 - 336,02 - 1032,12

37 Łukasz Czyrny 216 326,45 343,31 339,89 - - - 1009,65

38 Aleksander Preca 309 Team Szymp@ns Kalisz
Pomorski 354,64 348,96 - - - 290,14 993,74

39 Marcin Bluj 421 SRS - - 340,17 - 330,78 317,38 988,33

40 Kamil Szymański 383 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team - 338,65 339,76 309,08 - - 987,49

41 Tomasz Głomski 226 304,33 - - 315,58 - 316,38 936,29

42 Jarosław Kołat 251 Moya Decathlon Cycling Team 298,59 325,92 - - - 271,40 895,91

43 Paweł Świtałowski 331 293,31 317,06 - 281,14 - - 891,51



44 Jarek Panejko 444 TRYTON Bike Team - - - - 400 400 800

45 Tomasz Maziakowski 281 Lomi-Lomi MTB Team 266,13 - 286,61 - 243,37 - 796,11

46 Marcin Gaborski 21 - - - - 365,38 361,31 726,69

47 Adrian Trych 337 KM PSP Szczecin 341,29 348,70 - - - - 689,99

48 Tomasz Górski 443 MTB Zryw Pilchowo - - - - 336,33 332,03 668,36

49 Czarek Mazurkiewicz 418 - - 339,28 - - 310,07 649,35

50 Krzysztof Pekrul 297 314,76 326,00 - - - - 640,76

51 Krzysztof Trybuchowski 336 289,59 - 308,70 - - - 598,29

52 Tomek Krzyżewski 262 PP TEAM SZCZECIN 297,79 300,19 - - - - 597,98

53 Artur Maliszak 276 299,03 - - - - 292,71 591,74

54 Grzegorz Łazar 334 - 291,10 298,01 - - - 589,11

55 Michał Pietrzyk 445 TEAM GAD - - - - 205,17 375,40 580,57

56 Robert Szeliga 436 - - - - 307,35 259,37 566,72

57 Jarosław Kubera 437 eBit Bike-Team Racing - - - - 281,40 284,96 566,36

58 Wojciech Pluciński 302 265,73 - 282,08 - - - 547,81

59 Bartosz Dopierała 218 289,42 - - - - 237,65 527,07

60 Jarosław Turton 407 Grawerowanie 3d - - - 386,89 - - 386,89

61 Ryszard Margas 414 LKK Nowogard - - 366,46 - - - 366,46

62 Piotr Maćkowiak 31 DRUTEX S.A. - - - - 363,86 - 363,86

63 Krzysztof Rodziewicz 34 - - - - 363,74 - 363,74

64 Piotr Figiel 413 - - 355,29 - - - 355,29

65 Maciej Greguła Greguła 231 354,72 - - - - - 354,72

66 Przemysław Kawalec 243 STC 340,88 - - - - - 340,88

67 Marcin Banaszak 225 MTB ZRYW PILCHOWO TEAM - 338,41 - - - - 338,41



68 Adrian Przybyłko 37 MTB TELZAS TEAM - - - - 336,18 - 336,18

69 Jacek Lech 267 335,18 - - - - - 335,18

70 Filip Sobecki 315 Ironman Szczecin 334,87 - - - - - 334,87

71 Janusz Palto 394 - 334,67 - - - - 334,67

72 Krzysztof Kawa 623 Arka 1 Stargard - - - - - 334,17 334,17

73 Marcin Kowalczyk 44 - - - - 330,58 - 330,58

74 Marcin Mazurkiewicz 283 327,86 - - - - - 327,86

75 Artur Lendzionowski 268 323,81 - - - - - 323,81

76 Marcin Wąchnicki 38 Żółta Zebra - - - - 319,64 - 319,64

77 Roman Polański 304 Men's Team Bledzew 318,52 - - - - - 318,52

78 Łukasz Matuszczak 279 306,27 - - - - - 306,27

79 Marcin Berezowski 429 Pilkington Szczecin Team - - 304,72 - - - 304,72

80 Leszek Siewieja 372 Arbet Team - 304,30 - - - - 304,30

81 Tomasz Wojnowski 32 SRS Szczecinek - - - - 296,17 - 296,17

82 Marcin Jonik Jonik 381 ARBET TEAM - 294,84 - - - - 294,84

83 Arkadiusz Klauziński 222 - 294,65 - - - - 294,65

84 Tomasz Przygocki 415 Arbet Team - - 286,22 - - - 286,22

85 Kamil Czajkowski 213 AgaTeam 283,33 - - - - - 283,33

86 Radek Sancewicz 388 - - 281,94 - - - 281,94

87 Krzysztof Jończyk 36 TEAM GAD - - - - 280,89 - 280,89

88 Dariusz Mostowski 285 TME MTB TEAM Szczecin 265,88 - - - - - 265,88

89 Janusz Klupś 42 Pozytywni z Pasją - - - - 262,07 - 262,07

90 Krzysztof Wichłacz 624 Arka 1 Stargard - - - - - 259,07 259,07

91 Tomasz Martusiewicz 433 ZDR SELENDO - - - - 251,13 - 251,13



92 Mariusz CZAJKA 628 - - - - - 247,48 247,48

93 Marcin Cieplucha 210 Wzgórze Trygława 247,23 - - - - - 247,23

94 Paweł Gostomczyk 229 3blog 246,05 - - - - - 246,05

95 Cezar Hałoń 232 TME MTB TEAM 226,31 - - - - - 226,31

96 Radosław Latański 35 - - - - - - 0



M5

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 Ed. 6 SUMA

1 Mariusz Sadowski 330 - 400 400 397,80 364,18 400 1597,80

2 Przemysław Kaczkowski 238 400 397,91 399,00 - 381,06 - 1577,97

3 Przemysław Postawa 307 Grawerowanie3D Racing Team 396,16 386,38 383,92 400 341,70 329,31 1566,46

4 Marek Golian 227 398,22 388,26 379,93 381,88 - 393,04 1561,40

5 Marek Bekisz 379 - 386,87 384,67 390,82 - 376,72 1539,08

6 Artur Zielinski 366 Dolina Noteci Racing Team 373,78 - 359,36 340,80 - - 316,03

7 Dariusz Przybylski 310 Thunder Team Mierzyn 341,84 327,97 339,22 308,84 301,41 332,26 1341,29

8 Robert Wesner 349 333,33 325,65 297,51 - 279,69 290,01 1246,50

9 Grzegorz Kasprzyk 242 331,68 326,56 - 283,52 282,49 303,34 1245,10

10 Arkadiusz Wołkow 356 Sercówka Międzyzdroje 335,00 - 318,72 276,11 292,50 294,78 1241,00

11 Krzysztof Szewdenis 326 Szczecin Pilot 334,10 - 339,54 - 281,30 282,67 1237,61

12 Marek Matuszewski 280 324,78 315,32 300,62 - 280,17 288,04 1228,76

13 Robert Wojtyniak 355 Góral Police 311,39 303,25 309,13 287,82 262,92 300,58 1224,35

14 Paweł Skrobiński 314 BRISK MTB Szczecin 290,41 309,17 305,74 - - 282,55 1187,87

15 HUBERT NAREWSKI 289 Moya Decathlon Cycling Team - 313,70 313,27 - 299,04 254,02 1180,03

16 Przemysław Tukan 338 ARBET TEAM 315,91 325,79 313,55 - - - 955,25

17 Piotr Chruœciński 428 - - 295,41 - 259,23 266,43 821,07

18 Paweł Dudek 387 Nordglass Team - - 366,15 - 362,22 - 728,37

19 Maciej Pietrzak 393 - - 261,27 203,30 256,81 - 721,38

20 Robert Zapędowski 362 KITETEAM ŚWINOUJŚCIE 348,96 348,41 - - - - 697,37

21 Ryszard Szatkowski 442 - - - - 313,35 323,66 637,01



22 Jarosław Prościński 432 Sport Serwis Team Bydgoszcz - - - - 400 - 400

23 Robert Królikowski 260 Aktywni Bezrzecze 375,88 - - - - - 375,88

24 ROBERT CACKOWSKI 209 373,52 - - - - - 373,52

25 Mariusz Migała 385 - - 371,81 - - - 371,81

26 Dariusz Zagórski 361 Grupa SKG Gorzów Wlkp. 354,11 - - - - - 354,11

27 Grzegorz Klimaszewski 247 346,25 - - - - - 346,25

28 Maciej Zięba 40 - - - - 325,17 - 325,17

29 Waldemar Laszkiewicz 266 317,47 - - - - - 317,47

30 Jarosław Figiel 374 - 304,28 - - - - 304,28

31 Daniel Grzebieniak 417 - - 297,16 - - - 297,16

32 Ireneusz Łukaszewicz 47 KronoTeam - - - - 294,50 - 294,50

33 Aleksander Hoffman 43 PRECON POLSKA - - - - 277,88 - 277,88

34 Artur Szymczak 399 ARBET TEAM - 275,46 - - - - 275,46

35 Dariusz Tkacz 434 ZDR SELENDO - - - - 262,98 - 262,98

36 Dariusz Jarzyński 389 Nonno Bike Team - - - - - - 0



M6

Pozycja Zawodnik Nr startowy Zespół Ed. 1 Ed. 2 Ed. 3 Ed. 4 Ed. 5 Ed. 6 SUMA

1 Jan Kozlowski 406 Moya Decathlon Cycling Team 400 400 - 365,41 - 400 1565,41

2 Grzegorz Stola 321 314,75 315,83 348,06 - - 274,24 1252,88

3 Janusz Pietruszewski 301 LKK Nowogard 393,73 386,56 400 - - - 1180,29

4 Zenon Kłos 248 nie 278,55 280,68 317,84 - 292,92 - 1169,99

5 Andrzej Nadkański 416 - - 363,23 400 400 - 1163,23

6 Maciej Waligórski 245 - 336,43 - - - 339,78 676,21

7 Janusz Plesiewicz 420 - - 397,46 - - - 397,46

8 Grzegorz Bednarczyk 440 byle(do)jechać - - - - 379,48 - 379,48

9 franek polowy 373 grupa rowery - 336,18 - - - - 336,18

10 Jan Wnęk 26 Arka1 Stargard - - - - - 327,95 327,95

11 Stanisław Kaletka 24 TEAM NABIEGOWKACH.PL - - - - - 325,69 325,69

12 Tadeusz Czajkowski 214 AGATEAM MTB 322,44 - - - - - 322,44

13 Krzysztof Janowski 318 - - 211,97 - - - 211,97
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